Optimistic Scenario:  The spread of the credit crunch is limited and the financial market stabilizes
quickly.  The housing sector bottoms out sooner than expected.  High productivity helps economic
growth, leads to employment gains, lowers budget deficits, brings down inflation, and promotes a
stronger dollar.  Business investment spending is strong.  Foreign growth boosts stronger exports,
helping the manufacturing sector.  Residential construction rebounds due to better job growth, lower
interest rates, lower mortgage rates, and higher consumer confidence.  Energy prices are substantially
lower.

In this scenario, Oregon continues to grow above trend.  Employment will grow 1.8 percent in 2008,
stronger than the baseline forecast of 1.0 percent.  Job growth gets even stronger in 2009 and 2010.
Personal income also grows strongly at 6.7 percent in 2008 compared to the baseline forecast of
5.4 percent.  Its growth will continue to be over 6.0 percent in 2009 and 2010.

Pessimistic Scenario:  The subprime mortgage problem spreads to other segments of the financial
market.  There are widespread credit problems, and the financial market is in turmoil. Financial

Table O.5

Baseline Pessimistic Losses Optimistic Gains Baseline Pessimistic Optimistic

Total Employment 2007 1725.5 1725.5 0.0 1725.5 0.0 1.4% 1.4% 1.4%
(thousands)

2008 1742.9 1719.1 -23.9 1757.3 14.4 1.0% -0.4% 1.8%

2009 1771.7 1730.1 -41.6 1796.0 24.2 1.7% 0.6% 2.2%

2010 1802.8 1760.7 -42.2 1837.4 34.5 1.8% 1.8% 2.3%

Personal Income 2007 130.6 130.6 0.0 130.6 0.0 6.1% 6.1% 6.1%
($ billions)

2008 137.6 135.4 -2.2 139.4 1.7 5.4% 3.7% 6.7%

2009 145.3 142.3 -3.0 147.8 2.4 5.6% 5.1% 6.0%

2010 153.8 150.0 -3.8 156.8 3.0 5.9% 5.4% 6.1%

Compared to Baseline Growth Rates

 39

market instability spreads over to the real sector of the economy.  Productivity is weaker, and oil and
gasoline prices are much higher.  There is a deeper housing downturn and decline in house prices.
Business capital spending stays flat or declines.  The U.S. dollar weakens as foreign investors lose
confidence in the dollar.  Higher inflation causes the Fed to hike interest rates.  Consumer confidence
suffers, and consumers rein in their spending.  The global economy slows down substantially.  A
sluggish China does not work as the engine of growth for Asian countries.